Convergint Project Number:
(m/d/yyyy)
SCALE MATRIX UPS
CENTERIS SOUTH HILL DC
1023 39th Ave SE
Puyallup, WA
Kevin Currey
Fire Alarm System

Page 3 of 4  D A T A  S H E E T  E85010-0067
 Not to be used for installation purposes.  Issue 1
Ordering Information
Catalog
Number
Description
Equipment
Mounting Space
Battery Space
Ship Wt.
lb. (Kg)
Lobby Enclosures — Outer doors with viewing window
3-CAB5 Cabinet w/Wallbox, door and   chassis
Five local rail modules
One footprint and
½  footprint module
Two - 12V10A 30 (13.6)
3-CAB7B Wallbox only One Chassis Four - 6V8A Two - 12V10A Two -
12V17A
30 (13.6)
3-CAB7B-E Wallbox only, EN54* certified CE 1 Chassis 30 (13.6)
3-CAB7D(R) Inner and outer doors for 3-CAB7B
N/A
10 (4.5)
3-CAB7D(R)-E Inner & outer doors for 3-CAB7B, EN54*, CE 10 (4.5)
3-CAB14B Wallbox only Two Chassis Four - 6V8A Two - 12V10A Two -
12V17A
42 (19.1)
3-CAB14B-E Wallbox only, EN54* certified CE 2 Chassis 42 (19.1)
3-CAB14D(R) Inner and outer doors for 3-CAB14B
N/A
15 (6.8)
3-CAB14D(R)-E Inner & outer doors for 3-CAB14B, EN54*, CE 15 (6.8)
3-CAB21B Wallbox only Three Chassis Four - 6V8A Two - 12V10A Two -
12V17A
55 (25)
3-CAB21B-E Wallbox only, EN54* certified CE 3 Chassis 55 (25)
3-CAB21D(R) Inner and outer doors for 3-CAB21B
N/A
20 (9.1)
3-CAB21D(R)-E Inner & outer doors for 3-CAB21B, EN54*, CE 20 (9.1)
Remote Closet Enclosure — No viewing window

VESDAnet Fault
StaX Module Fault
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Description
VEP-A00-P-UL VESDA VEP with LEDs, Plastic Enclosure, UL
VEP-A10-P-UL VESDA VEP with 3.5" Display, Plastic Enclosure, UL
VEP-A00-1P-UL VESDA VEP 1 Pipe with LEDs, Plastic Enclosure, UL
Spare Parts
VSP-956-04 VESDA-E VEP Flow
Sensor Manifold VSP-963 VESDA-E Aspirator
VSP-960 VESDA-E Mounting
Bracket VSP-968 VESDA-E VEP-A00-P/1P Front
Cover Plastic (LEDs)
VSP-961 VESDA-E Exhaust
adaptor US VSP-969-04 VESDA-E VEP-A10-P Front
Cover Plastic (3.5” Display)
VSP-962 VESDA-E Filter VSP-965 VESDA-E Sampling Module
VSP-962-20 VESDA-E Filter - 20
Pieces VSP-964-04 VESDA-E Smoke Detection
Chamber - MK4
PS
 SE
RI